SFPD Sworn Demogdgra

phics by Rank

All Sworn Ranks, Separated
RANK RACE COUNT | PERCENTAGE RANK GENDER | COUNT | PERCENTAGE
1. Chief of Police | BLACK 1 100.0% 1. Chief of Police | Male 1 100.0%
2. Assistant Chief | WHITE 1 100.0% 2. Assistant Chief | Male 1 100.0%
3. Deputy Chief | ASIAN 2 50.0% 3. Deputy Chief | Male 4 100.0%
WHITE 2 50.0% 4. Commander Female 2 28.6%
4. Commander ASIAN 1 14.3% Male 5 71.4%
BLACK 1 14.3% 5. Captain Female 4 12.9%
FILIPINO 1 14.3% Male 27 87.1%
WHITE 4 57.1% 6. Lieutenant Female 19 19.2%
5. Captain ASIAN 5 16.1% Male 80 80.8%
BLACK 3 9.7% 7. Sergeant Female 71 17.4%
FILIPINO 1 3.2% Male 336 82.6%
HISPANIC 5 16.1% 8. Police Officer | Female 178 13.8%
WHITE 17 54.8% Male 1115 86.2%
6. Lieutenant AM IND 1 1.0% Grand Total 1843 100.0%
ASIAN 11 11.1%
BLACK 13 13.1%
FILIPINO 6 6.1%
HISPANIC 16 16.2%
WHITE 52 52.5%
7. Sergeant AM IND 3 0.7%
ASIAN 76 18.7%
BLACK 25 6.1%
FILIPINO 30 7.4%
HISPANIC 55 13.5%
OTHER 5 1.2%
WHITE 213 52.3%
8. Police Officer | AM IND 2 0.2%
ASIAN 243 18.8%
BLACK 119 9.2%
FILIPINO 72 5.6%
HISPANIC 291 22.5%
OTHER 28 2.2%
WHITE 538 41.6%
Grand Total 1843 100.0%
Supervisory Ranks Only, Combined
RACE COUNT | PERCENTAGE GENDER COUNT | PERCENTAGE
WHITE 289 52.5% Male 454 82.5%
ASIAN 95 17.3% Female 96 17.5%
HISPANIC 76 13.8% Grand Total 550 100.0%
BLACK 43 7.8%
FILIPINO 38 6.9%
OTHER 5 0.9%
AM IND 4 0.7%
Grand Total 550 100.0%




RACE
WHITE
HISPANIC
ASIAN
BLACK
FILIPINO
OTHER
AM IND

Grand Total

COUNT

827
367
338
162
110
33
6

1843

PERCENTAGE
44.9%

19.9%

18.3%

8.8%

6.0%

1.8%

0.3%

100.0%

All Sworn Members

GENDER
Male 1569
Female 274

Grand Total 1843

COUNT | PERCENTAGE

85.1%
14.9%
100.0%

This data includes Academy Recruits although they are formally considered 'sworn' upon graduation of the academy.

As of January 06, 2025




