## SFPD Sworn Demographics by Rank

ΛII	CHARM	Donko	Separated
AII	$\sim$ wom	Ranks	Separated

RANK	RACE	COUNT	PERCENTAGE
1. Chief of Police	BLACK	1	100.0%
2. Assistant Chief	WHITE	1	100.0%
3. Deputy Chief	ASIAN	2	50.0%
	WHITE	2	50.0%
4. Commander	ASIAN	1	14.3%
	BLACK	1	14.3%
	FILIPINO	1	14.3%
	WHITE	4	57.1%
5. Captain	ASIAN	5	16.1%
	BLACK	3	9.7%
	FILIPINO	1	3.2%
	HISPANIC	5	16.1%
	WHITE	17	54.8%
6. Lieutenant	AM IND	1	1.0%
	ASIAN	11	11.1%
	BLACK	13	13.1%
	FILIPINO	6	6.1%
	HISPANIC	16	16.2%
	WHITE	52	52.5%
7. Sergeant	AM IND	3	0.7%
	ASIAN	76	18.7%
	BLACK	25	6.1%
	FILIPINO	30	7.4%
	HISPANIC	55	13.5%
	OTHER	5	1.2%
	WHITE	213	52.3%
8. Police Officer	AM IND	2	0.2%
	ASIAN	243	18.8%
	BLACK	119	9.2%
	FILIPINO	72	5.6%
	HISPANIC	291	22.5%
	OTHER	28	2.2%
	WHITE	538	41.6%
Grand Total		1843	100.0%

RANK	GENDER	COUNT	PERCENTAGE
1. Chief of Police	Male	1	100.0%
2. Assistant Chief	Male	1	100.0%
3. Deputy Chief	Male	4	100.0%
4. Commander	Female	2	28.6%
	Male	5	71.4%
5. Captain	Female	4	12.9%
	Male	27	87.1%
6. Lieutenant	Female	19	19.2%
	Male	80	80.8%
7. Sergeant	Female	71	17.4%
	Male	336	82.6%
8. Police Officer	Female	178	13.8%
	Male	1115	86.2%
Grand Total		1843	100.0%

## Supervisory Ranks Only, Combined

RACE	COUNT	PERCENTAGE
WHITE	289	52.5%
ASIAN	95	17.3%
HISPANIC	76	13.8%
BLACK	43	7.8%
FILIPINO	38	6.9%
OTHER	5	0.9%
AM IND	4	0.7%
<b>Grand Total</b>	550	100.0%

GENDER	COUNT	PERCENTAGE
Male	454	82.5%
Female	96	17.5%
Grand Total	550	100.0%

RACE	COUNT	PERCENTAGE
WHITE	827	44.9%
HISPANIC	367	19.9%
ASIAN	338	18.3%
BLACK	162	8.8%
FILIPINO	110	6.0%
OTHER	33	1.8%

6

1843

0.3%

100.0%

All Sworn Men	nbers
---------------	-------

GENDER	COUNT	PERCENTAGE
Male	1569	85.1%
Female	274	14.9%
Grand Total	1843	100.0%

This data includes Academy Recruits although they are formally considered 'sworn' upon graduation of the academy.

As of January 06, 2025

AM IND

**Grand Total**